
Ordinance 67-94

ORDINANCE NO. _-=--1-_-94

BY: ~t. W~

An ordinance to appropriate $128,338.59 from the unep,cumbered
General Fund, $900.00 from the Street Maintenance & Repair Fund, $2325.00 from
the Recreation Fund, $16,350.00 from the Refuse Fund, $295.00 from the Police
Pension Fund to pay various operating expenses of the City for the current fiscal
year.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY,
OHIO:

Section 1: That $128,338.59 is hereby appropriated from the
unencumbered General Fund as follows:

Account No. 01-100-101
01-120-127
01-200-101
01-310-133
01-320·101
01-330·132
01·330·134
01-400-101
01-950·107
01-950-177

Salary & Wages
Litigation
Salary & Wages
Repair & Maint.
Salary & Wages
Operating Expenses
Small Tools
Salary & Wages
Health Insurance
Medicare

3900.00
45,831.59
67,000.00

500.00
750.00

4400.00
250.00

7.00
5200.00

500.00

Section 2: That $900.00 is hereby appropriated from the Street
Maintenance & Repair Fund as follows:

Account No. 03-380-132
03-380-138

Operating Expenses
Signs & Marks

600.00
300.00

Section 3: That $2325.00 is hereby appropriated from the
Recreation Fund as follows:

Account No. 05-520-101
05-530-101

Salary & Wages
Salary & Wages

1000.00
1325.00

Section 4: That $16,350.00 is hereby appropriated from the
Refuse Fund to the following account:

Account No. 11-370-101 Salary & Wages 16,350.00

Section 5: That $295.00 is hereby appropriated from the
Police Pension Fund as follows:

Account No. 12-220-106 Police Pension 295.00

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and
after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: ~~7 ,1994

~f0.~
Pre/dent of Council


