

BY: Richard F. Weber

An ordinance to appropriate \$128,338.59 from the unemcumbered General Fund, \$900.00 from the Street Maintenance & Repair Fund, \$2325.00 from the Recreation Fund, \$16,350.00 from the Refuse Fund, \$295.00 from the Police Pension Fund to pay various operating expenses of the City for the current fiscal

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY,

OHIO:

Section 1: That \$128,338.59 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered General Fund as follows:

Account No. 01-100-101	Salary & Wages	3900.00
01-120-127	Litigation	45,831.59
01-200-101	Salary & Wages	67,000.00
01-310-133	Repair & Maint.	500.00
01-320-101	Salary & Wages	750.00
01-330-132	Operating Expenses	4400.00
01-330-134	Small Tools	250.00
01-400-101	Salary & Wages	7.00
01-950-107	Health Insurance	5200.00
01-950-177	Medicare	500.00

Section 2: That \$900.00 is hereby appropriated from the Street Maintenance & Repair Fund as follows:

Account No. 03-380-132	Operating Expenses	600.00
03-380-138	Signs & Marks	300.00

Section 3: That \$2325.00 is hereby appropriated from the Recreation Fund as follows:

Account No. 05-520-101	Salary & Wages	1000.00
05-530-101	Salary & Wages	1325.00

That \$16,350.00 is hereby appropriated from the Section 4: Refuse Fund to the following account:

Account No. 11-370-101 Salary & Wages 16,350.00

Section 5: That \$295.00 is hereby appropriated from the Police Pension Fund as follows:

Account No. 12-220-106 **Police Pension** 295.00

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

December 27, 1994 Passed:

President of Council

Approved:

David H. Madison, Mayor

Attest:

Jecember 13,1994 - 1st rea